MED 10.13.98	10	-27-1998		\mathbb{D}	
FORM PTO-1595 (Per. 6-53)	RE(EET U.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OM8 No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	: 1991): 1991 		▼1.0.51		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commis		00861014			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ie	:s) :	2. Name and	address of receiving	party(ies)	
Evan V. Rohlf, I and Mark B. Scal		Name: United States Gypsum Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	to i	Internal Address: <u>125 South Franklin</u> , Chicago, Illinois 60606-4678			
3. Nature of conveyance:	E			00000-4678	
CK Assignment	1 3 1998 Merger	Street Add	dress:		
Security Agreement	Change o	f Name			
C Other	IRADEMAL	City:	State	: ZIP:	
Execution Date:		Additional m	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ① Yes ① No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being fi	ed together with a new a	application, the execution	date of the application	1 is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
09/080,081					
	Additional	numbers attached? CI Yes CI	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ce 6. Total num	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Larry J. Crain		7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.		LTD. Enclo	Enclosed		
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660		XE Autho	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Chicago, IL 60606			Only in the event proper payment is not		
Street Address: 233 S	. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit a	iccount number:	enclosed.	
		-	07-2069		
City: Chicago	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60</u>	606 (Attach dup	licate copy of this page if p	eying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Jonathan D. Feu	chtwang	Junte	correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signin	-	Signature s including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
(Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3) PATENT REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0477					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evan V. Rohlf, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 36W629 Winding Road, Dundee, Illinois 60118; Dick C. Engbrecht, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 738 South Patton Circle, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005; and Mark B. Scalf, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2603 Highwood, Mc Henry, Illinois 60050, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

GYPSUM BOARD PAPER THAT REDUCES ROLL UP DURING LAMINATION, AND BOARD COMPRISING SUCH PAPER

for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 1998 and having Serial No.09/080,081 and

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 125 South Franklin, Chicago, Illinois 60606-4678, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said utility application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said

> PATENT REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0478

invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 5/21/98

State of Illinois

County of LAKE

Evan V. Rohlf) ss:

I hereby certify that Evan V. Rohlf before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this $\underline{a/}$ day of \underline{mHY} , 1998.



"OFFICIAL SEAL"

SANDRA J. KRAJECKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/98

1afects andra y Notary Public My commission expires: 11-29-98

Date 5/26/98

Dick C. Engbrecht

State of Illinois

(Notarial Seal)

County of LAKE

)) ss:)

I hereby certify that Dick C. Engbrecht before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Date

Bradley Scul Mark B. Scalf

State of Illinois

County of LAKE

I hereby certify that Mark B. Scalf before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this $\underline{\mathcal{Z}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}A \not\searrow$, 1998.

)) ss:

)

(Notarial Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SANDRAJ. KRAJECKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/98 Notary Public My commission expires: 11-28-98